

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS. 19772-19773/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1290-1291 OF 2005

SATYAJIT HAZARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM Respondent(s)
(APPLN. FOR BAIL AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang,Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On 30th September, 2005 leave had been granted in this matter. The appellant who was sentenced to 12 years rigorous imprisonment has been in custody for about 7-1/2 years. The prayer for bail has accordingly been made. I am not inclined to grant bail to the appellant at this stage. However, the hearing may be expedited and if the appeal is not heard within this year, the appellant shall be entitled to renew his prayer for bail.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master