

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.19833-19834/2010 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1290-1291 OF 2005

SATYAJIT HAZARI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail)(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel,Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navneet Kumar,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
The sole appellant in Criminal Appeal No.
1290 of 2005, namely, Satyajit Hazari is ordered to
be released on bail to the satisfaction of Special
Judge, Silcher in Case No. 5 of 2001.
Criminal Misc. Petitions are disposed of
accordingly.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master