

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s) .1290-1291/2005

SATYAJIT HAZARI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
For Mrs. Sheela Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent-State.

List these matters on 31.1.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASST.REGISTRAR